Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500379761 REEL: 019987 FRAME: 0793							
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#p	page1.tif		PATENT				
	ER:	Darleen J. Yacovone					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		TIC-0103					
Address Line 4:	Philadelphia	a, PENNSYLVANIA 19104					
Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor							
Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street							
Email:dyacovon@woodcock.comCorrespondent Name:Darleen J. Yacovone							
Phone: 2155683100							
		il when the fax attempt is unsuccess	sful.				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA (215)568-34	139		4 0 00			
Property Type Application Number: 1141		114071	Number				
PROPERTY NUMBER		NL					
State/Country:	JAPAN						
City:	Aichi-ken						
Internal Address:	Kariya-shi						
Street Address:		2-1, Toyoda-cho					
Name:		bushiki Kaisha Toyota Jidoshokki					
]				
Takashi Kawashima			04/20/2008				
Kazuki Najima		04/20/2008					
Hiroshi Fukasaku		Name	Execution Date 04/20/2006				
CONVEYING PARTY	΄ DATA						
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

ELECTRIC MOTOR CONTROLLER IN ELECTRIC COMPRESSOR

(File No. TIC 0103) for which I(we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on April 20, 2006 . (Application Serial No. 11/414,071 filed on April 27,2006 .)

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1) <u>Hinoshi Fukasaku</u> Date: April 20, 2006 Name: Hiroshi FUKASAKU

2)		Kazuhi NAJIMA	Γ	Date:	April	20,	2006
	Name:	Kazuki NAJIMA	-				

3) lakashi Kawashi Ma Date: April 20, 2006 Name: Takashi KAWASHIMA

Murahr Date: April 20, 2006 Inthoho Zun Date: April 20, 2006 Witness:

PATENT REEL: 019987 FRAME: 0794

RECORDED: 10/19/2007